Docusign Envelope ID: 8E2E7B5D-BC5B-4FD5-94BC-CE28543E13A9

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number
SAN BERNARDINO

COUNTY 21-691 A-2

SAP Number
4400017816

Department of Behavioral Health

Department Contract Representative _Christopher Carso

Telephone Number (909) 386-0856
Lutheran Social Services of

Contractor Southern California

Contractor Representative Tawanda Counts

Telephone Number (714) 685-1800

! Contract Term October 1, 2021, through

September 30, 2026

Original Contract Amount $2,880,000

Amendment Amount $ 720,000

Total Contract Amount $3,600,000

Cost Center 9206341000

Grant Number (If applicable) N/A

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:
AMENDMENT NO. 2

IN THAT CERTAIN Contract No. 21-691 by and between San Bernardino County, a political subdivision of the
State of California, hereinafter called the County, and Lutheran Social Services of Southern California,
hereinafter called the Contractor for General Mental Health outpatient services, which Contract first became
effective October 1, 2021, the following changes are hereby made and agreed to:

l. ARTICLE V FUNDING AND BUDGETARY RESTRICTIONS, paragraphs | and J are hereby amended to
read as follows:

l. The contract amendment amount of $720,000 shall increase the total contract amount from
$2,880,000 to $3,600,000 for the contract term.

J. This amendment hereby adds Schedules A and B for FY 2025-26 and 2026-27 as set forth in
Exhibit |. All previously approved schedules remain in effect.

Page 10of 3



Docusign Envelope ID: 8E2E7B5D-BC5B-4FD5-94BC-CE28543E13A9

V.

VL.

ARTICLE VI PROVISIONAL PAYMENT, paragraph D.2 is hereby amended to read as follows:

D.2

Payments for partial fiscal years (FY2021-22, FY 2024-25, and FY 2026/27) will be at different
allocation rates. For FY 2021-22, FY 2024/25, and FY 2025/26, payments will be one-ninth (1/9)
of the maximum allocations for the mode of service. For FY 2024/25 and FY 2026/27, payments
will be one-third (1/3) of the maximum allocation for the mode of service.

ARTICLE XIV DURATION AND TERMINATION, paragraph A is hereby amended to read as follows:

A.

The term of this Agreement shall be from October 1, 2021, through September 30, 2026, inclusive.

ARTICLE XVII PERSONNEL, paragraph M is hereby replaced in its entirety and revised as follows:

M.

Levine Act Campaign Contribution Disclosure (formerly referred to as Senate Bill 1439)

Contractor has disclosed to the County using Attachment lll — Levine Act Campaign Contribution
Disclosure Senate Bill (formerly referred to as Senate Bill 1439), whether it has made any
campaign contributions of more than $500 to any member of the Board of Supervisors or other
County elected officer [Sheriff, Assessor-Recorder-Clerk, Auditor-Controller/Treasurer/Tax
Collector and the District Attorney] within the earlier of: (1) the date of the submission of
Contractor’s proposal to the County, or (2} 12 months before the date this Contract was approved
by the Board of Supervisors. Contractor acknowledges that under Government Code section
84308, Contractor is prohibited from making campaign contributions of more than $500 to any
member of the Board of Supervisors or other County elected officer for 12 months after the
County’s consideration of the Contract.

In the event of a proposed amendment to this Contract, the Contractor will provide the County a
written statement disclosing any campaign contribution(s) of more than $500 to any member of
the Board of Supervisors or other County elected officer within the preceding 12 months of the
date of the proposed amendment.

Campaign contributions include those made by any agent/person/entity on behalf of the
Contractor or by a parent, subsidiary or otherwise related business entity of Contractor.

ATTACHMENT Il Campaign Contributions Disclosure (SB1439) is hereby replaced with Levine Act-
Campaign Contribution Disclosure (formerly referred to as SB 1439) as attached.

Exhibit | Schedules A and B for FY 2025-26 and 2026-27 are hereby added.

Page 2 of 3



Docusign Envelope ID: 8E2E7B5D-BC5B-4F D5-94BC-CE28543E13A9

VII. All other terms and conditions remain in full force and effect.

This Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be
deemed to be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same Amendment.
The parties shall be entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this Amendment (whether by
facsimile, PDF or other email transmission), which signature shall be binding on the party whose name
is contained therein. Each party providing an electronic signature agrees to promptly execute and deliver
to the other party an original signed Amendment upon request.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the San Bernardino County and the Contractor have each caused this Contract
Amendment to be subscribed by its respective duly authorized officers, on its behalf.

SANBNARDINO COUNTY
adfrng &w-g

Lutheran Social Services of Southern California

Dawn Rowe, Chair, Board of Supervisors

Dated: AUG 19 2075

SIGNED AND CERTIFIED THAT A COPY OF THIS

(Print or type ggmewgf corporation, company, contractor, etc.)

By Lasbharnda Bechwith.

PR GRorzed Signature - sign in blue ink)

Name Dr. LaSharnda Beckwith

(Print or type name of person signing contract)

Tite President and Chief Executive Officer

(Print or Type)

Dated: 8/6/2025

Address 999 W. Town and County Road,

Suite 100, Orange, CA 92868

Reyi ifest Bontract Compliance Re\leweBrAPRreTEY by Department
J Mickael SE: | Gurging Yosioka
: Tounty Counsel Michael ST Admifietrative Manager Georgma PSehinka, Difector
Date 8/6/2025 Date 8/6/2025 Date 8/6/2025

Page 3 of 3



Z1 jo | ebed

ey jaboyy

(3WVYN INRId) HIOVNYIN WYHDOHd HOINIS HEa

WOSId HEA | josiatedng sAnessiuLIPY
(3WVN INRid) STOIAYIS TVOSIH HEA

1a01jO |eioueul4 g bupelado Joiyd
{IWVN 1NIHd) HINDIS O3ZIHOHINY ¥IAIAOHD

13n07 JayEay Zanbupoy Wit} 0DUB{ OLBA
3iva HIDVNVIN VHD0Ud HEA J1va S3IDIAMIS TYOSId HEG Jiva JUNLYNDIS AIZIHOHLNY HIAIAON
SZOZIOLED PRTTo S LA ! SZOZISOIED by | STOZIYOED T OOWYAL oMYy
A3A0ULLY
1z9'ay 0 05¥ 805 ZL 9LSCE £G1°E (saInuIW) IWIL 40 SLIND %4
00°0S 0078 9466 FO'ES gzTs IDIANTS IO LIND 83d 150D LIONYL 44
000°'D8 ] 008’ 00072 000'66 0oz’ : __ONIGNN V104 ¥4
£65°64 0 961 1£9'1E 911'Ey ¥81'E ONIANNS TvH3a34 0Z
20¥°004 0 ¥00'E £91°0F ¥TT'55 9.0y (iuswubyesy Buipnjaug) ONIONNL J1VLS 64
0 0 0 0 0 0 OH37Z = 180 W (1S0D B207} SAONNL ALNNOD 13N gl
| 0007081 0 008’} 000°ZL 00066 002, T¥101 ONIANNA m
95901 0 101 9Ty 1985 9Tt Aunog jen - Juowubyeay 1661 wees | 9|
a 0 0 0 0 0 Sl
26968 0 969 088°'SE YEE'6Y 885'€ %006 yney juswubiesy 1661 [
£5 0 i 1z [ Z %00+ (uswubyeay 1107) 10Sd3| %0F | €l
€65°61 0 96/ IESLE 921'cy ¥81'E HEO'LY (dd4) TvO-1gan| %ove | Z|
% DEYS o)) Nd  %xn
000°08L 0 0081 00022 00066 00¢'2 (01-5) INNOWV LOVH1INOD 1
0 0 0 i 0 (6+8+/+9) SINNIATH ADNIDV IVIOL 0L
g HIHIO/SINYED &
0 ER LA ReE] g
0 JONVHASNI LN YD L
0 §334 INTILYD g
SANNIAIYH ADNIIV
000°081 0 008't 0002, 000°66 00Z’2 (F+€£+2) SISNIJX3 IYLOL S
91174 0 evs LI6'6Z 2L 166'C SIASNIIXT ONILYHILO ¥
| PZZ°501 0 250t 060TY £18'JG BOTY (1502 Duigle;s |30} jenba sl ¢+7)
€00'€e i} 0€T LoZ'6 759'TE 026 Sii4aNTg €
122'28 0 ZZ8 £88°2¢ zze sy 687°¢ SIUVIVS z
SJISNIdX3
%0071 %00 67 %O0'LH %00T % uonnquisig| son 1
on Swnw. {0g9-04) ﬁo.au_%u_ #
S monER i i) =ww_.“_o ; h... §Mm_ﬁws " .5.“3 e NOLLDONNS 3DIANAS
Eué usneding-c| | waneding-cL | juspeding-cL JAANIS JO JAOW =1Tal
SZOZIVIE ‘pasIney uuod ajeQ
___SZOZ/CElt ‘pelejdwog uuo4 ajeg JBlUp JUELS BpE
GIEZ6 VO oye Jesg Big 9Z10€16 - 9ZiLiL Buonuj yoeg-i] “Aq paredarg
4261 X0g Od ssaippy Q202 - SZ0Z A4
OLIVE diM  #ddupoequen (HWO)
LSUOYE HD9E ‘. ¥I9E # dopinoid WijesH jejusiy jeiauan {ruawasinquijas 1502} joenuoy) 3507 (EMIY
SATIAISG [EIN0S UBISLINT taWEN Jopeiuoy H1TV3H TYHOIAYHAA 40 tNINI¥YdIa
ALNNOD ONIGHVNHIE NVS sajewys3 Buluueld - ¥ 31NGIHDS
1 LIgIHX3

BvE1L Y5823 0-0av6-5A4+-9509-A59.3238 :dl 9dojpaul ubisnooq



Z1 Jo Z ebed

*A[@o anpaps Hudxy Eunusadg p uo papnjaur 3q 03 paeu uopsod pajaenues redxumgr-uey suy -Lmo suontsod fesrugy) aq o) pasu suogsed pajdenuo) @

()~ (TH2) £TH°00T H4D )it O3 P3UlBILIRI SEUONRIUMUNIOR PEinbaJ Al Sunsu3 Isesid ‘PP
SE DIMJIRUBPE 242 1EYY LEIS {EHID|D 0 SMIBLSIUMLDE AUR JOJ 1500 1IDUIPU Se DIIERL A||RUL/OU 3R P15 [EDUDP PUB SAIEQSILRLDE 330N

SUEJEIS 139Ul UE 107 , T, TGN} PUE UON0d SUGJEL 153 € S1EIPul 03 (L, Juduf

S]gRneg QESY PUE MomTad “And 3N 'i84 TOUTIL A TRWACEIRES

TODESHEEN0 ) SIOTI0 Y BIESIPeSV.IId JSA0iimg (s)yousg abuLZ Jo 119390

$TT S0l *1S0D SSONIDS HIN By SRIBMA] St SUI ISR 4600 I Sum Hed aim yev sSaopds PUIDENUOD SUE ISIIRIEL JROID),
V1oL
o'y EOOET  tTEas =i
0o B | =TT
Ui j |
0a0 e i
aso ] - = =]
0a'o { K74 %Z | E6LFY 2996 925 ¥E 1 N (etoa]) ysa mosg|  axgiosg rape) B3eg
o i 561 %l | G/8'L9 GEGEL | OPE ST T 3 AR @wg T TOMIE AT
000 1 1] Gi819 SES €L ove 8¥ 1 N Yo L BYEED) UMDY
0o [1] %0 | 89276 881'0Z 60L'ZL 1 N Fmmei 3o 1053800 degisg TELA SRR
000 | 7197 %0C | 89C ¢ 8810 | o0LcL ] N RSN 35 3915RAT &3t B
000 [ =
0L 0 i 7 o a0l | 0 0 0 2 i sy QUERH [ESY Jmeksg ES] T ASSY|
000 0 i 4
0ot 220'p 095°'yL | €981 %001 | 2pS'HL 20£'91 orz'8s a A {20000, A5) NAT He3:AY i e
48 [ %285 00807 ¥29'9¢C %001 | 96% 901 862 €L [HCA] a E3 A T e ) 0 ot Q8L
0oL i0LB'G. | p6l'oz £95'9Z %001 | OFE'90L OvZ'EC 000cR a 3 €8 F0055Y WERWLD FTSE 1su[g-Ansme L I
0o ¥Z8e | 008'0Z ¥Z9'9Z %001 | 96%'901 96Z°€T o0z €8 d % AT WD LSO agl]
SO0 'GLE SEL'} orr'L %5 | 002GL) 002G | 00006 a S iospusdng [e3IED TR ast
100 P IR 1 - -~ 6¥¢ Yol 0ZL6EL 0zL'vz 000'GLL a A TREOI 38 44 fomeg HTE STOD IPAINAL
SHAS ._ N . | seapameg |[sedaaes penmen | sedmreg sSJgAERg LYITRg simees | 4 A Y
Buiparclg Mg faaraeg neuEe) o) padegd peneed 3 SALICIES ¥y rEmY a3urny ‘SHINS Ml asmany
a4 AXARRD pEIND 50 SIOH s{eBag pun RTEL sy g My sy Sumpiosd uonse g ARIENT amey
| pnmy | o pefreRd : ’ . ILIpwD - ) :
izl e MGG [OL | SALIES TS0 pasipng SIUIEIES jBIOT 350D 3 [5134 mI mI “Jo% ST woniseg
Busjl
mal 57 g SIS [RRO0G ULIIPNT IINYN HOLOVHINGD
{5920L195 [emOIsTaJ01d 10f 5)IENU0) SINLING [LLesIg APRIM]) [UmsIg - PHag Sugjus
(STROW £) PLOE6 - 9T
9207 - ST0T &1
TAVIITONLIIVIS g anpayas
HITVIH TVEOLAYHIL 0 INT I IIA TENDOD ONIQIVNIIE NYS
I LIgiHX3

BYELIEYS8ZID-08P6-504P-9508-059.3238 QI 9dojaauz ubisnooq




Zl Jo ¢ abed

G00"08!1 0 200'Dels SISNIDXT ONILVHIJO NV ONIHIVES TWLOL §1500 §SOHD
0LLbL [} 814918 08 LZ6°003 g WL01aNS
sz0 ! I s 570% siEss Juswdink3 1
008t 0s 008’78 §1802 SR €1
£69 15 ¥£8°38 ey z1
DLbE 19 0LL'48 sapiRryeuoydsEL L1
sucyduasyng
e o3 v8g ‘SaN(] ‘SasUaIT 'SINEL o
£6E 03 £56% ‘earl) ‘sSunsapyBuues) 4015 6
¥0G'E2 08 #95°¢TH 81807 ejuUc)/jeuoissajoid g
sz1 _ 03 ZUe sandeng weiBoidisae £
1807 aafodiul ‘adeys0d
_mw— 03 STLS WUl ‘HURE USARY ‘ISIA g
_umw 08 08cs {ajorjea uely IBLH0) SoUBUBIURK S
et 03 0528 soumInsyy b
L1164 03 116728 ABojouyaa | ucjeulop) €
. | T (pealss0
T PE 002 ¥ES %008 03 00z PES UpY) 51807 Lwpy dion Z
1] iy 124 SeC0i 03 os aseg €18 |Bls®y |
JoBpng posioy|  CoUEUD WY¥90Ud OL 1503 TVIOL W¥iiooud ol J0UNOS HNaN wz_wmwu__d mm._o.z._b NORLYZINY U0 ETT
: 1sonboy Q39HVHI INIIYId | UIHL10 OL 1S02 TVIOL 0L GITHYHD % 01 180D TWLOL
uoysiAay) 18Bpng [sypuop £
9Z/0€I6 - 9LILIL
mojaq sat10Ba1en syt Jo uonjeur|dxs jeyap
2 i Buoje s994 Juswafisuew pue 51800 poddns aanensimwpe Guipnpow ‘weiboid snyy o) pabieyos sisoo Buneiado j(e 151} sses}d - sasuadxnl Bunesadp
gzozze/s PRIdWOD UL 3ea
G1£2Z6 WO ‘aven Jesqg Big JRUEA RISy ORI
1Z6E X0F Od S59pPY Suont) yoeg-i :Aq paiedeig
0L1-FE diy #dduoeauc)
LSHOIE MOIE "FIIE # AP 9202 - SZT0Z A
SIVIAISG [BID0S Uelayin} SWEN JODERIOD
g 3INA3HIE
H1TY3H TYHOIAVHIR 40 INSWLINYA3a
ALNNOD ONIQUMYNYIE NYS
| LiIgIHX3

6YE1L3Er58230-08¥6-504¥-9508-05823238 :ql 8dojaauz ubisnaoq



Zl Jo 7 ebed

SBUIYIBW Xe} ‘saulydew Adog) 0} papwi| ou ng se yons uatudnbs 20140 jo |BIUSI 10 $1809 SIBA0Y) siejual Justdinby .

uoed0|lY 10841 S1500 jony ‘Buises ‘souBinsy] "SOUBLEILIBYY §1S00 BIYBA €l

uogeoye 3 4 uoisinosd wesfiosd so) s0eds 83140 payILED [ED-IPS)Y JO FSEAAUSY SIBA0T wey 74

uopedce 314 Sisod AQan seyo pue ‘seb ‘Apmoss e ‘sauoyd 80 ‘suocydaisl $i9n00) saginneuoydaley 1i
SUOREIo|e suonduosgng

314 pue Pan suoqdusqng [UCISSeI0id PUE (1008ul] JOIUSS) 18010 saueyduior) 1) YIOH Se Yans $an(] (SS8USng SE YoNs) Sesuadl 'saxe) sisnon) ‘sen( ‘sesuedl ‘sexe| 01
: g : o a 2 ‘lenes]

uoleofy iau] sbesjw ‘vogepodsues ‘poog ‘Buibpoy ‘jpaen ‘sbussw ‘sBunnes yels 1o SIS0 SI8A0D) sBueopBuILiEL] yeIS 6

USREdOjfY 314 PUE 334 SI0BIM0D feuoissaoid Jayio pue upny sunog sibwg  (Auenpisd) seanag uenipsiys|a ] Bunlenuoigns jo 1509 519400 | SISOD) IORIUOD/BUOISSBI0I] @

uoRedliy 314 ‘siewnol ‘syooq ‘saijdns e ‘siapjoy) ‘spueq Jegqns ‘sdip saded ‘ssdojaaus ‘sieusiet Sunum Jeded e Swsl YINS 0) PSYLI JOU S1ING SIFA0T

soyddng wesboideanyn

UONEIOfY ISQ/UONEI]Y J14 (SH08UD #55

sjsog) aafodw] ‘abeysoq

‘JIEAUOI SIR 0} 24138dS 10U 1| ‘HH ‘|IcudEd OF PSpW 10U Jnq SE LINS UoRENSIUIUDE 81eI0tIod (0 SISOT SI9A07) SIS0 DAUIPLY PUR J0alI] 19BAU0T) 10 %1

pue sjsi uoisnpxg ‘r0Q) $1s00 sehoidwg ‘sesy Buiddyg *sbejsod ‘sainyooiq weiboid o Bunuud ‘BuizueApy Se SWS) Y3NS 0} pAYL 10U S1Ing sisAon| UL yUeg ‘Meapy Osyy
UONE2O]|y J| 4 918 SqOUY JOOP §430} ‘siBljy ke ‘sqing yyBi| se Yons sway sjqeysuad Jo juswsdedal ‘BUES(D SB SWS) YINS 0} PR JOU §1 NG SISA0D) uew sati0) mu:m.mw_w.w“wﬂ G
uoleIoe 31 4 SIUBINEUl OINe 3PNl Jou s30g joafed w uossad sad pred asoiy uey) e
Jayo a8y dwod suewnpon uniesissis uswseley |enxes ‘Agey [euoissajoid ‘Aupger jeseual Bupnjoul saurinsu) Alesssoau ssewisng pue paanbal HgQ ueinsu}
UoREIY 31 4 pue P Siedey ‘sadlases weiboud apivosd o) paiinkas aremyog (siopuoyy “sdojde ‘siaindwe)) asempiey ‘(poddns yos pue ABOIOULDS | UGIEBLO
Buipping podas *qunsss ‘Builies) 'SIUBUEIIEWE PROY SE SWaY UONS SSPNJILE UIIUM) $684 PICISH UNESH JIU0AIS|T SB SWSH LUINS 0} PSJKI 10U S1 NG SI8A00) joupaL uer e
‘WELs Aunoy 103 Buipsoos: awig eal pue seadoydue paueies Jof paseq 34 4 St UICIEC) Y Sa21AIS PERU0D Buipinod o} Jignads (peaLan
sadjaies woddns pannbar weiboid ase ssay) se abed Buiyels sy uo aupul se pasy S1503 Bligels Aue 19400 Jou s30Q ~B ‘[BSH] 'SIBINT 190 ‘040 ‘030 unpy) §1509) Em_ v<EE om z

1500 JO uonedYynsnf

W3all

9TI0€/6 - 9CIHL

‘P3)eNo{e 219M JS03 1084IPUI IC pealIsAC Moy ulBjdxe ajdwexa 1o (919 ‘s, 314
‘syyeuag ‘Ajpuenb ‘uoneinp ‘aje ) sainby |je jo uopeuie)ep 10§ uoneRuEdxe UR BDIACI WA aul A esuadxa yowe uwe|dx] “sesuadxg Buneled() 10j eapeisep 1965png

GZOZ/ZE L ‘PeleidwoD uuog sleg
SLEZ6 VD ‘axeT Jesg fig
1261 X08 Od -359PPY
0L ¥FZ dIY #dJUARIENNOD

LSUDAE UDYE '.¥yD9¢ # BPIAsL
SA0IALAS [BID0§ URIBYINT [BWUEN JOJIBIHO)D

JOUIRA JUBSD
Suoru} yoeg-£y

9ZOEZ - SZ0Z A4
JAIVHHYN 1390n9
a2 3NaIHIS
HLTWIH TVHOIAVHIE 40 INFWIHYE3a
ALHNOD ONIGHYMYIE NVS

I LIgIHX3

6YE13EP582ID-08¥6-504r-9508-059. 3238 Al ddojaauz ubisnoog

BlL
‘Aq pasedalg




2l Jo G abed

Looo.. IS Tﬁ__u 19d 350D pEWRST
08l  [pamsg sway3 pajesyidnpun | poo‘ogLs snusAey (IOl
o 0 008°L% 000'Ti$ 000'66% 00229 1Z29'8p WLOL
0 0% 0s 0s 0% 000 0 lz-unp
0 0s | os 0$ |os 000 |0 Le-Rewy
0 0$ 0% 0% s 000 0 Izady
0 0% 0s 0§ 0$ (i)} 0 2T
0 03 0% 0% 0s 000 0 12994
0 % 0% 0% 0% 000 0 lz-uer
0 0$ 0$ 0% | 0% 000 |0 92990
0 0$ 0% 0% 03 000 ] 9Z-AON
] 03 0% 0% 0% 000 0 9Z100
08l 009% 000'F2S 000'seS 0or'es 91'F 60291 gz-deg
08l 009% 000'vZ$ 000'ces 0ov'es 'y 60291 9z-fny
081 009% 000'¥2% 000'ees 007'2% 8Ly 60291 gz-inr
— O =F
0 ol m s
m W mm m m.m. m. (o2) {o9) {0g-01)  [{60-80 % 90-L0) {sanun}
=
€5 |8a3 (g2 uoQUIAIUY uoddng SAIAISS Wwawebeuep S.2114 IO NIAIRS
e |1-8g (=82 SIsuD UCHEJIDAN | UleaH [ejusw 8seD s losup | HNW
o8l shsuag Bupiels pajeuisg
DaAES SIBID adA] 80138 AQ pR)eIRUSE anuUsAaY pa)isioid
cz0zivic | PesiASY Lwuo4 e HICIAOUA AS LNANI FHINDSY SYIuy GILHOMHOM MOTISA Tiv
S207/27/) [:PIeIdwos Wiod REq 00'FS 8458 POES 8ZTS SIS JO MUA o 1500 196IE L
S1£26 vO ‘aye seog Big s{120 peubiutiy au) W sejel ¥OD ol Jndus sseald 'sajel Uik Jod AUBEE POUSHEGETSS OU ) (3 LON
2Z61 X08 Od |-Ssaippy oTvs 50'98 0Z'€s or'zs ‘ssjey Uil Jad fousby
0L1-4Z 1Y [Ed3umenuog UASIEM SISO UR/SIEW SSIN UINMSIEN SHIW i Sad Bje IND 9,00 uoneIoedx3 AARoNpold
ISHOE HOOE * #DOE|# JoPinoIg 0z ve 9558 6628 0zes ‘saley (MO 19RO ALUNOS PIO
SSOIAG [B100S URIBLNT] |-BUEN JOJRILCD (HEQ 40 paaiui) saley Jeak (EIsy J0ud
{S1 apow) suoRasioid adwies
9202 - SZ0Z Ad
2 FINA3HIS
HLTVAH WHOIAYHIE 40 INTNLYVI3a
AINFIOD ONIGHVNMIA NVS
I LIgIHX3

6VELIEPS82IAD-0aY6-5A4+-9509-059.3238 ‘Al 2dojpauz ubisnooq



Z| o g abed

£ 214
{sipuous}
uielBoig 3o A w._...mocwws,
wpbua pajpedg | MHBUOM AV
1 LIgIHX3

uyuows Jad i sad (sinoy) abesoq

yuows sad juayo rad {sanuiw) abeso(]
{abeloay) sao1uaG Jo SAINUIY AUIUOHK [B10]
S23IAIBG JO Sainully [Bjo |

0cy :weibo1d ayy Jo uonein( 1o) e pareddnpuy) 194 SINoY |10
05°L 100 B0 00t 010
06 L £C 09 9
50t gt ol 0Lic £9¢
lzo'sy 0S¥ 805°T1 91§'7¢ £51°¢
SOOIAI9E
UORUSAIUY BOOIALSS juswaBeueyy
L0l sisLy HoddnS | ot ieusiy asen
uonEaIpa
wenedino-g| | wenedino-g| | weneding-g} | wenedino-g|

6YE L 3EP58Z3D-086-6A4¥-9508-059.3238 @l 8dojaauz ubisnaog



2\ jo L ebeyd

ey seboy vOSid HEA | josinsedng sAehSILILLPY 120110 [erourul4 g Bunessdo joIyD
{3WVN LNIHd) YIOVNYIN WVHOOHd HOINIS HEa (3AYN INRid) S3OIAYIS TWOSIS HEa (IWVYN LNI-Id) HINDIS AIZIMOHLNY HIAIAOHd
1anot JayiesH Zanbupoy] ewiay | 0JUR: S OUR
3iva HIAOVNVIA NWVHO0U HAQ _ 3lva $3DIANIS T¥OSI4 HAa _ 3iva RNLYNODIS IZRIOHLNY ¥IAIAOHd
SZOTIOHED g geyerey  SCOXSHIED brdopr | STOZIOIED T UHGAL W
:gIAOUddY
1298y 0 0S¥ 8052} 915'ZE £51°C (senuiy) JWIL 4O S1INN £C
00°0¢ 66118 1L €168 G999 OIS 4O LIND H¥3d 1509 LIONYL zZ
000°0¥S a 0or's 000942 000'26Z 00912 ONIONNL V104 ¥4
S1L'8€T i} 8867 01556 9z7e'161 1S5'6 ONIONN Tve3a3d 0z
szelae 0 zin's 06¥'0Z1 ¥19'591 6y0°¢CL {iuswubijesy Bupnpu) ONIONNS 2ULYLS 6l
0 0 0 0 0 0 0Y3Z = 1AW 500 [E207) SANNS ALNNOD 13N 8}
000°0¥S 0 00r'S 000°9LT 000'46Z [ 009°12 V101 ONIONNS m
896LE 0 0Zg 81T 78521 61271 Aunog e - uslibeay 166L] %S | 9|
0 0 0 i} 0 0 51
001692 0 069°C 0¥9'201 900°8¥L y9.°0L %0023 yojepy Juswubiesy 166} [
251 0 Z €9 98 ) %001 (juswubyeay | 102) 10Sd3] %ew0e | ¢}
G/2BET 0 88E'C 01556 9ZE 1EL L1556 %00 LY (d33) IO IOIN| %eo%e | 71
% SRYS ONIQNQD . %
000°0%5 0 00¥'S 00091Z 000726 009°1C (01-5) INNOWY 1OVHLNOD 1L
0 0 0 0 0 0 (6+8+/+9) SINNIATY ADNIOV IVIOL oL
i} HIHLO/SINVRID 6
0 IHVOIaaN ]
0 IONVHNSNI INSILYd 1
0 §334 INJiLYd 9
S3INNIATY ADNIOV
000075 0 00v'S 000912 000262 009°1Z (t+E+g) SASNIIXT TVI0L g
B8ZE'VCT 0 evZ'T 1€1'68 08C'EZL £16'8 SASNIIXA ONILYHIALO t
ZJ9GLE 0 IS1'E 632971 0Z9°ELL 129T) (s1500 Buigess |vio} |enbs ysnw g+
£00°69 0 069 ¥09°22 566°1¢ 09,7 S1143IN3g £
£99°97T 0 19%'C G99°86 599°GEL 1996 SINUYIVS z
SISNAdX3
%00’ %000V %0055 %007 % uonnqusiq oot |
oz} (09) tos-01) (50-10) #
dn afiey
WIOL UoLUBAISIY BIELTD :MMM.__UME :#”:Q.ﬂwwvs -_.B.“so EH NOILJNNZ 3DIAY3S
juaneding-c L uageding-G L Eu_ﬁn«:m-n L Juayeding-g L 3 ME
SZOZIPIE “PESIASY uLo 2eQ
SZOZITE/L -palejdwo) uioH ajeq 1833 A\ JUBIS =N R
GLETS VO 9ye] Jeag Dig 9Z/0E/9 - SZ/LIOL Buonuy yeeg-iy :Aq pesedard
125l X0g Od 'ssa.ppy 9202 - G20Z A
BLLPZ di¥  #ddHMORNuOD (HND)
LSHO9E UD9E " ¥I8E # Japnoid UjjeaH jejusy jelausg (iawesinquirad 1502} JoR4UOY 150D [BMIY
i R i Y H1TV3H TVHOIAVHIE 40 INIWIUVIIQ
ALNNOD ONIGHVYNYIE NYS sajewsy Bujuueld - v 310A3HOS
| LIgIHX3

6VE13EP58230-086-6A4P-9508-a58.23238 Al ddojpauz ubisnoog



Z\ jo g obed

o'y
S0°G
e
SHINS
Suiptagid

EIE]
[EAUED

1 LIgIHX3

Ao upatps asusdsy Fupessdp oy uo papuau 3q 01 pasu nopsed pardrnues EamP-noN Uy “Suo suopisod ey 3q o) paau suopysod papenuo) .

{#) —(T2(3) ETH00T ¥4D [lL} 03 PAUIRILIRWI ST UOREIUARLMSH PALINDRL AN BIN5US ISEIN ‘10D
5B PRYGUSPE U2 18U BIS {20121 10 MNBASIINS AUR S04 1500 $IAHSUY S2 £aTR2Y A|{RLLLIOU J4R HP1S |23USP BRI SARISILRUDE ‘RON

won

SSTPE IESH PUB Lo ‘AXg YIS A8 WOREIE,\ “namAcidmean

D SRR, "AOMpaj{ YOI fman]

iSHjIuag 20Ul jo 119

HITVIH TWIOLAWHIH JO INTNINVIIA AINA00 ORTTIVNIII NYS

BVE1AEYS8ZID-08Y6-904+-8508-059.3238 Al ddojeauz ubisnooq

TLOSIE 11502 ﬂsﬁzsggﬁﬁgiﬁasaiwﬁtaﬁﬁm&ﬁﬁﬁﬁhﬁﬁﬁiﬁﬁgﬁ.
viol
_600'de _E9ORD
= —
[ | T
£ e T I £99 %l €647y L99'6 QTGP I X (suorD) yseqnosy| A e 5@ rupen ) AESeg
101 Tee | vov %b | G/810 GEGEL | OFESE X [ sy s &35 O BN
i ) A, [} G819 GEGEL OFE &% I N ¥o TEsH 35RD) BRIy
6 o [} %0 | 88276 88102 | 00L'ZL [ N Aowig jo 1012450 &m‘_mm_ mum spagly
620t | GuBar EVEEL %0Z | 88226 8810C___|o0bel i N WIRTHEIO ) 30 SRR TS| meE wed
0 Jo = 1]
0 1o 0 %0/ |0 0 o ) X bS] GeaH [WNagy SIETIASG 7 T ABTEY
0 o i 0
OEZTL | 0eotw _ 0L6'GE %001 | L¥SFRL 10891 | obE'es a S Tranvagi003 &t5) NAT BT S5O0 SRl
v 00rZ8 | Zi36L %001 | 86¥'90) 96Z £C 00Z'cs a S LATEE AeDONY W) R
[E P N 089'6L %001 | OPZ'90) e'ee 000'Es a i S AvD0ssy TANM) UJE wsmg-Azsus g (|
YL .} oovze 24861 %001 | 96¥'90L 96Z'ET 00T'E8 a A AT TRRINLD ITSER QgL
_G¥6 GIEE ey %S | 00Z'GLL 00Z'Sz___ | 000'06 a & JosAedng ENEE)|  SrpeeR el
| 681 | o8 8H0'L %1 0ZL'6EL 0el've D0O'GLE a A S0 30 4\ 10Eeg SFTSER it el ot |
i | sEMAIES | 5EMAIAG IEED) | SIS AT cT: g P watepes | T N 01
RIS s wenmed | ¢ padaen) PEHEOY | P UYES s g ey | AdmEg? ‘SHINS L ¥y
vEyRey 1Enue 3 Sumpraozg . .
o iy | o pisien> JoSmOH | SHAmEPIE | pRUOY | my g sy amy e wontseg LR awmey
SMHIEIEIRICL | SIUEISS [RIOL | pajadpng | sattupESuiel | 1w & G154 [(LES mi Tor st moneg
! Hes 3]
E R SILLIG [LROG ULIAPNT FFLVN YOLIVEINOD
(5430195 [EmoIssagead 0] SHLYRT) S90S JLT0S IR SIPRI3I]) [PUMOSIA] - REIv SRYJLLS
(SO 4) TP - ST
9707 - §707 X4
TYITTONIIIVIS g anpayeg



Z1 40 g abed

0aaors o [0000vss | "$3SNIdX3 ONILVHIJ0 GNY SNIJIVS TVIOL S1SOD $508D
seve a gecvees o8 8LZ¥es '8 vio1ans
set %001 08 S8l siEua: JuawaNbI 51
ooy'st %001 08 coro1s $1303 2494 €1
0302 %04 0% 005°0Z8 el Z1
Hee %00+ 08 e sappVeUoudsiaL L1
05z %001 08 95Z8 ‘gang nowumﬂu_“‘*w“w or
o0t %004 0s 190°48 ‘1@ABIL ‘SBURGRA/BULLL 4TI ©
ze0°02 269'028 %00} |os 280048 §1600 0EAUOTBLORSI0IE ©
st %004 os si68 39ddNS WRIBICRIO L
pit %00} 08 7268 e ©
oFL'L s 004 [11.9 s_‘vPW A@_U.F—.W.) ﬂﬂELUEOu SAUBURIUIRN ¢
05Tz %00i 0s 0sz'zs saueingu) »
osLeE %00} 03 054€T8 AbojouLasy ueteuucll €
o0ezot o0e'zals %001 o8 008'Z018 o B
0 0 08 %004 08 08 sseg ejeq LeNa |
sBusyy . WY90ud OL FOUNOS SNIANNA Sonnos NOLLVZINVSUO
1o0PNG POSIACYl  yeonboy WYH90Ud OL1SOIVIOL | Ga0uvHO LNIOUA |HIHLO OL IS0 WIOL| e onea 3O | 51 1500 w101 e
UOIE(haY Jabpng TSuiucH 6

9¢i0gi9 - gZrliol
a0|0q sauofsjes sy jo uoneuedxs (1613
& (tm Buoje sea) JuewieBeusw pue £1805 Boddns sanensiuwpe Guipniow) ‘weibo:d sy 03 pabiieyo sjs00 Bunesado je (sit oswald - sesuadxg Bupeladg
szozizeil PRIRAWOS Wiy 2ieg

§1€26 vD ‘ee} ieag Big SOYUAN FUSSDY BRI
JZ6L X0g Od ‘S5a.ppy Buens) yorg-AT Ag pauedaig
0L1-P2 4Ly #ddMAPRIUCD
FSHOIE MO9L "FI9L #1PPL 9202 - S20T A
S30IAIEE [RIT0S URIIGNT] PWRN JOJ0eRuOD
g 31Na3HOS
HLUTYIH TYHOIAYHIA 40 INSWIMYE3a
ALNNOD ONIQHYNYAS NYS

| LiIgIHX3

6VE| 3€¥58Z30-09¥6-6A4v-8508-059.3238 Q) 8dojaaul ubisnooQ



Zl 10 0| abed

satuoew xe} "souydew Adesy 03 papiul ou ing se yons juswdinbs s0i0 [0 [BIUBI JO SIS0 SIBADT sfejual ystdinbg |,

LoIEIO| v 128410 $1800 [ery “Guises “souBINSU| ‘SIUBUEBLIEYY S1500) 9IYBA €L

uonedofe 3] 4 uoisiaoud wesboid 10f soeds 2o PaYILED [ED-IPS| O SSEaTAUSY SISA0) Wway i

uoREdD|E 3] 4 Sis00 Amn ssyo pue ‘seb 'Apumses regesm ‘'ssuoyd gea ‘suoydse) sienon sapyyauoyde@] LI
suonedo)e suogdudsqng

31 4 pue pang suonduosqng [EUNISSajold pue (1010811 J0iUss) 1501i0) ssuendwor 10f YIOH S Yons sang (SSswsng se Yons) Sesusdl 'Saxe) SIDAo) ‘san(] ‘sasuddl ‘sexe} Bk
1 5 « v P " ] RETT

uoliesoyy U] sbespw ‘uogepodsuel ‘pooy ‘Buibipo) ‘paes ‘sbunssw ‘sBulles JelS J0 SIS0 SI8A0) ‘sBuseep/BUIIRL] YEIS 6

URREIOHY T 1 4 PUE 108.(] SISERIOD [Euoissajold JsyLo pue IpnY sonog :Buls * (Aueyaisd) seamss ueiipapaia ) BURIEQUOIGNS JO 1503 SI8A07| S1S0Q) PRI/ EUOISSEI0I] @

uolesoly 314 ‘spewnof ‘syooq ‘sandns pe 'siapo) ‘spueg Jaqqni ‘sdip saded ‘sedojasus ‘sjeuejews Buum eded se swajl YIns o) DAY JOU S1 ING SI8A0T) sajjddng wewboideayo 4

toReojjy Wal/uouEo|lY 314 {S¥I8Ld #55|  siscQ eadojdw] “abejsod g

pue 381 voisnxg ‘rog) siseg saioidwg 'sea; Buiddiyg ‘ebelsod ‘sainyoog weiboud jo Suguug ‘Buizipeapy s SWaj Yans o} Pajiw] JoU S1 NG SI9A0D ‘g jueg HaARY ISiN
(epopA
uey} Jayjo) souBuBIIER]

LOBE0)Y 314 018 SqOUY JOOp SY20] 'SiSiL 2t ‘sqing JyBi| se yaos sweay sjqeysued jo juswadeidal ‘Bulueap S€ SWwajl 4INS O) PSYW| JOU S NG SIFA0Y)

UoREI0|E J] 4 SIUEINSUI OINE SPNj3UL joU s80(] folfed w vosiad sad pied ssow uey

18ue see) dwod suewpon Aundesiasis uswserey [enxas Apjqey jeuoissaoud ‘Aypger) [essusb Buipnjoul ssueinsui Aesseosu sssuisng pue paanbas Hgg

uoneaoly 3§ 4 pue pang suedsy ‘seouss wesboud spiroid o paunbas suempog (sicpuoyy ‘sdojde “sieindwon) amempaey ‘(poddne yosg pue

Buippng poday ‘Aunoas ‘Bunel) ‘sougueluiew pnop SE SWalk YINS SSpNioul Yoiym} $394 pI0Iy YYESH DIU0HS|T SE SWa) UINS O} PAjEH| J0U Si NG SIBA00

“yels Apnoy Jop Guiprodas awg (eas pue seadojdle paue|es 0} paseq 31 4 S UIGIEd0)Y "S221A18s Pequod Bupinosd o) ayneds {peoyps

ssaaiss poddns pannba: weibeud sie asay se abed Guiyers sy) uo oauipul se pa)si| sjao Buliels Aue Jea00 Jou £300 3 'Jeaskd '/RI0 B0 ‘040 ‘030 unupy) 180 Em_ EE>O Z
PRUOT Sl 0) I3RS Jou || ‘HH ||01AE 4 03 pajiLUl 10U Inq SE YINS UCHENSIUIUPE 31B10d100 O SIS0D SISACT) "S1S07 PSUIPU] pUE AUl 1DBRUOT) 1O %6 HipY 0 Wipy e

sJUeINSY| ¥

ABojouyss ] uolEUHOl] €

1507 JO UOIRIYNSHf LENY

9210E19 - GT/LIOL

‘paleindlEd a1aM 1502 JOB1IpUL 10 pRaly1aAc Moy uisjdxe a|dexa 10} (219 ‘5,31 4
‘siyyeuaq ‘fipuenb ‘vogenp ‘ajes ) saunby (e jo uonEwULIEP 10§ uoneueidxe ue apiacig “we) aul Aq ssuadxa yoee ujeldxg -sasuadxg Bugessdg so eaneliep 106png

GzZoz/Zz, ‘PaesiduoD wioS ajeq

51£26 VD ‘aveT Jeag fig 1ol RS ‘a1

1261 x08 Od ‘SSAPDY Buonu} yoeg-1} :Aq pazedaid

021 ¥Z diY #dJHASELL0D

LSUDIE HOOE ' pIGE # Ppidald

SADIAISS [PID0S UBIGYINT SWEN J0}0RIMO0D 9207 - S20T Ad
JALYHYYN 130008
g JINAIHIS
HLITV3H TYHOIAVHIA 40 INININYAAG
ALNNOD ONIQHVNYIE NvS

| LigIHX3

6VELIEFS8ZI0-0a16-5Q4+-9508-0549 3238 @t 2dojaauz ubisnooQ



Zl Jo || ebed

_aoo,ua _H_E__o 124 1503 PRRWRS]
08l |pansag sjusi|) pajesidnpup 000°07SS anusAsy (oL
] 0 00¥'c$ 000'91Zs 000'262% 009°12% 129'8p IVLOL
081 008°L$ 000'21% 000°'66$ 00z’L% 9.y 60Z'9l ge-unr
08l 0o8'Ls 000°CL$ 000'65$ 00Z°L$ v 6029l 9z-Aeiy
031 008°1L$ 000°2L$ 000°66% VTV L 8Ly 602'9l 9g-1dy
08t 008°1% 000°C.% 000'66% 00e' 2% 9% 60Z°'91 9z-Je
08l 0081% 000°¢% 000'66% 00Z° 1% o7 4 6029l 9z-god
08l 008'1% DOD'EL% 000'66$ 00C'2% Uy 602°91 oz-uer
08l 008°1$ 000245 000'66% 00T % 9LF 60Z'9L GE-32a
08l 008°1LS 0007CL% 000'66% 002°/% 9Ly 802’9l GC-AON
08l 008°1$ 000CL% 000'66% 00Z°1$ 9L 60291 SZRO
081 0% 0% 0% o4 9y 0 gz-dag
081 0$ 0% 0s$ 0% 9LV 0 Gg-bny
o8l (633 03 0% 0% 9L'¥ ] sz
—_ O —
O olg |l ome
9F |2z m TE= {02) {09} (os01) |(60-90% 90-10) (saanui)
23 m 8 2la & & uoguondly] |  poddng SBUAIDS | JUSUWRBRUBW |go 4 onyn|  20INSS
e= 1T8g =82 SISUD UORROIPAN | UHESH |Ejusiy aseD e osun [N
fED snsua) bupiels petewisd
Panies susy) adAj adiaies AQ Pa)eisUas) SNUBAIYN palosiod
cZ0Ze | PesINeY Wiod ajeq YIMACH A8 LNdNE IHINOT SY3HY OIIHDIMHOH MOTTEA TIV
GZOZ/ZTIL | POISIWOD Uod 8led 66'LIS P41t €168 ¢8'0% B0INRS 0 BN Jad 1500 18608
GI£Z6 v ‘eyeeeg Big sije> paybiyGiy au ul saies 1D sut Induy esesyd 'sejed apnupu Jad Aouabe pausyBgeIss ou §| 110N
16} x0f Od|'SsaIppy oz ¥ 5098 9TES or'ze 5018y U Jad foushy
0L1-¥T d1Y [#dA0R5u0D ulApeley SISUD  UWMIRH SSIN WAVEIEY SHIN "y Jed e WD %09 :uonerdedx3 Aagonpoid
1SHO9E HO9E * FOIE [# tepianiy ocrs 95'6% 6628 02zTs sejey (300) PeRuoD AUNOD PO
seamag [epog ueiey]|sweN opesuo | _ (H8G A paeiduoD) ey Jeak lasy Joud |
{1 5pOM) suONIBI0NG 2JAIRS
9Z0Z - STOT Ad
€ 31NA3HOS
HLTVIH TWHOIAYHIE 20 INTWiLNvdAa
ALNNOD ONIQHVNMIE NVS
1 L19IHX3

6VE13EYS$82A0-08¥6-5A4+-9508-059.3238 1l odojeauz ubisnoog



Z\ Jo Z| ebed

£ 081
{stpuou)
witifoid 30 sz...NmMW:t
tpbua] pajoadxy
1 LIGIHX3

wuow tad e aed (sinoy) abesoq

yluow sad uai rad {sanuiw) sffesog
{abesany)} seainiag jo senuip Ajypuol jelo]
S2JIAIBS JO SAINULY [el10]

€'l :weifiold ay) Jo uoneang Joj jusi) pajesjdnpuy Jad sinoy jejoy
8e'0 000 0L0 SC°0 00

£C 0 9 sl 2

Loy g€ 4 1] 1114 £9¢

1z9'sy 0S¥ 9052} 916°Z¢ £S1'E
WioL UofLaAIB)I} mau_?__ _wwm $IMAL0S juswabeuey
SIS uonEIIPON ieay JejuaLy asen
uaieding-G | | wepeding-gL | waneding-Gj | weneding G|

6VE1IEP582AD-0ar6-5A4-9508-a58,.3238 al ddojpau] ubisnooQ



Docusign Envelope ID: 8E2E7B5D-BC5B-4FD5-94BC-CE28543E13A9

ATTACHMENT Iil

E

h'_."l' IAli—"S

1 SANBERNARDING Levine Act —

\1-. 2 "r - . ' |
COUN ' Campaign Contribution Disclosure

(formerly referred to as Senate Bifl 1439)

The following is a list of items that are not covered by the Levine Act. A Campaign Contribution Disclosure
Form will not he required for the following:

Contracts that are competitively bid and awarded as required by law or County policy

Contracts with labor unions regarding employee salaries and benefits

Personal employment contracts

Contracts under $50,000

Contracts where no party receives financial compensation

» Contracts between two or more public agencies

» The review or renewal of development agreements unless there is a material modification or
amendment to the agreement

+ The review or renewal of competitively bid contracts unless there is a material modification or
amendment to the agreement that is worth more than 10% of the value of the contract or $50,000,
whichever is less

* Any modification or amendment to a matter listed above, except for competitively bid contracts.

*® @& o @

DEFINITIONS

Actively supporting or opposing the matter:. (a) Communicate directly with a member of the Board of Supervisors
or other County elected officer [Sheriff, Assessor-Recorder-Clerk, District Afttorney, Auditor-
Controller/Treasurer/Tax Collector] for the purpose of influencing the decision on the matter; or (b) testifies or
makes an oral statement before the County in a proceeding on the matter for the purpose of influencing the
County’s decision on the matter; or (¢) communicates with County employees, for the purpose of influencing the
County’s decision on the matter; or (d) when the person/company's agent lobbies in person, testifies in person or
otherwise communicates with the Board or County employees for purposes of influencing the County's decision in
a matter.

Agent: A third-party individual or firm who, for compensation, is representing a party or a participant in the matter
submitted to the Board of Supervisors. If an agent is an employee or member of a third-party law, architectural,
engineering or consulting firn, or a similar entity, both the entity and the individual are considered agents.

Otherwise related entity: An otherwise related entity is any for-profit organizationfcompany which does not have a
parent-subsidiary relationship but meets one of the following criteria:

(1) One business entity has a controlling ownership interest in the other business entity;

(2) there is shared management and control between the entities; or

(3) a controlling owner (50% or greater interest as a shareholder or as a general partner) in one entity also is
a controlling owner in the other entity.

For purposes of (2), “shared management and control’ can be found when the same person or substantially the
same persons own and manage the two entities; there are common or commingled funds or assets; the business
entities share the use of the same offices or employees, or otherwise share activities, resources or personnel on a
regular basis; or there is otherwise a regular and close working relationship between the entities.

Parent-Subsidiary Relationship: A parent-subsidiary relationship exists when one corporation has more than 50
percent of the voting power of another corporation.

Page 1 of 3



Docusign Envelope ID: 8E2E7B5D-BC5B-4FD5-94BC-CE28543E13A9

N/A or Not Applicable.

ATTACHMENT 1lI
Contractors must respond to the questions on the following page. If a question does not apply respond

1. Name of Contractor: Lutheran Social Services of Southem Califomnia

2. ls the entity listed in Question No.1 a nonprofit organization under Intemal Revenue Code section 501(c){(3)?

Yes & If yes, skip Question Mos. 34 and go to Question No. 5 No O

3. Name of Principal {i.e., CEQ/President) of entity listed in Question No. 1, f the individual actively supports the

matter and has a financial interest in the decision:

4. Ifthe entity identified in Question No.1 is a corporation held by 35 or less shareholders, and not publicly

traded {“closed corporation™), identify the major sharcholder(s}):

5. Name of any parent, subsidiary, or otherwise related entity for the entity listed in Question No. 1 (see

definitions above):

Company Name Relationship
N/A
6. Name of agent(s) of Contractor:
Company Name Agent(s) Date Agent Retained

(if less than 12 months prior)

N/A

7. Name of Subcontractor(s) (including Principal and Agent{s)) that will be providing services/work under the
awarded contract if the subcontractor {1) aclively supports the matter and (2) has a financial interest in the
decision gng (3) will be possibly identified in the contract with the County or board governed special district.

Company Name

Subcontractor{s):

Principal and/for Agent{s}):

NfA

8. Name of any known individuals/companies who are not listed in Questions 1-7, but who may (1) actively support
or oppose the matter submiited to the Board and (2) have a financial interest in the outcome of the decision:

Company Name

Individual{s) Name

N/A

9. Was a campaign contribution, of more than $500, made to any member of the San Bemardino County Board

Page 2 of 3



Docusign Envelope ID: 8E2E7B5D-BC5B-4FD5-94BC-CE28543E13A9

ATTACHMENT Ill
of Supervisors or other County elected officer within the prior 12 months, by any of the individuals or enfities
listed in Question Nos. 1-87
Ne @ If no, please skip Question No. 10.

Yes O H yes, please continue to complete this form.

10. Name of Board of Supervisor Member or other County elected officer:

Name of Contributor:

Date(s) of Contribution(s}:

Amount(s):

Please add an addifional shest(s) fo identify additional Board Members or other County elected officers to whom anyone
listed made campaign contributions.

By signing the Contract, Contractor certifies that the statements made herein are true and comrect. Contractor
understands that the individuals and entities listed in Question Nos. 1-8 are prohibited from making campaign
contributions of more than $500 to any member of the Board of Supervisors or other County elected officer while
award of this Contract is being considered and for 12 months after a final decision by the County.

Page 3 of 3



